

Shasta County Farm Bureau Serving Agriculture for over 100 Years

Dear Friends,

With winter upon us, and spring on the horizon, it is that time of year where we begin to prepare and plan for the 28th Annual Spring Social where we celebrate awards & scholarships with your neighbors in agriculture and we would like to invite you to join us.

The 2025 event will take place **Saturday, March 22nd 2025**, at **Mercy Oaks-100 Mercy Oaks Dr, Redding**. The event begins at **5:00 p.m.** with social hour, followed by dinner, auctions and scholarship program at **6:00 p.m.** We would be pleased if you would join us and allow us to add your business or organization's name as an event sponsor.

Shasta County Farm Bureau is a **non-profit** grass roots organization whose purpose is to protect and promote agricultural interests throughout the state of California and to find solutions to the problems of the farm, the farm home, and the rural community. In this spacious setting, we will honor recipients from Shasta County with our annual awards, present scholarships and offer an evening of inspiration.

Supporting this event with a sponsorship is a tremendous way to sustain and promote the future of agriculture right here in Shasta County. Please consider where we would be without local agriculture. Indicate your support using the attached form, which offers you various levels of sponsorship.

Thank you again for your consideration. Sponsorships must be received by March 1st, 2025 to be included in the program. If you have any questions, please call our office at (530) 547-7170 or email shastacountyfarm1@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Stephanie Niles Manager, Shasta County Farm Bureau



Spring Social Sponsor Form



Saturday March 22, 2025 at Mercy Oaks 100 Mercy Oaks Dr, Redding

	Platinum Level Sponsorship - \$1,000			
ш	8 dinner tickets for a gourmet meal with Reserved Seating			
	A bottle of wine and 16 drink tickets			
	16 Complimentary gun raffle tickets			
	A gift basket with ADDED SURPRISE 1 year membership to California Bountiful Maga	nzino		
	Sponsor logo at event and on social media posti		urned hv M	arch 1st 2025
	Printed recognition on the event program and p			
		•	,	
	Gold Level - \$750			
	8 dinner tickets for a gourmet meal with Reserved Seating			
	A bottle of wine and 8 drink tickets 8 Complimentary gun raffle tickets			
	A gift basket with 1 year membership to California Bountiful Magazine			
	Printed recognition on the event program and post event thank you advertisement in the Shasta Farm News			
			,	
	Silver Level - \$500			
	4 dinner tickets for a gourmet meal			
	4 drink tickets 4 Complimentary gun raffle tickets			
	Printed recognition in the event program and po	ost event thank v	ou advertise	ement in the Shasta Farm News
	Timed recognition in the event program and pe	ose evene ename y	ou uuvei tise	inent in the bhasta i ai in ive vis.
Purchase Individual Tickets:# of tickets \$50.00 ea				550.00 each
Ru	siness Name:			
Coi	ntact Name:			
Ad	dress:			
Tel	lephone: E-Mail:			
Payment Method (please mark one):		Send a bill		Check enclosed
Cre	edit Card	EXP	CV	ZipCode
	*Tickets for event will not be			

Please make checks payable to: Shasta County Farm Bureau (or SCFB)

Mail to: SCFB, P.O. Box 970, Palo Cedro, CA 96073 For more information contact Stephanie Niles at (530) 547-7170 or shastacountyfarm1@gmail.com